

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Ric-Man Construction Florida		David Mancini & Sons Inc.		Lanzo		Man Con Inc.		Southern Underground Industries Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.		MCM	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12505-613-01-01	Mobilization & Demobilization (7.5%)	1	ls	1654776	1654776	1430000	1430000	1600000	1600000	1780000	1780000	1903662.5	1903662.47	1874635.5	1874635.519	1900000	1900000
12505-613-01-02	Maintenance of Traffic (M.O.T.) (3%)	1	ls	637229	637229	680000	680000	380000	380000	710000	710000	126178.3	126178.3	749854.2	749854.2	805000	805000
12505-613-01-03	GIS Database Additions	1	ls	11841.4	11841.39	6440	6440	25000	25000	25000	25000	24500.64	24500.64	30000	30000	50000	50000
12505-613-01-04	As-Built/Record Drawings	1	ls	148609	148609.39	96000	96000	185000	185000	750000	750000	86977.27	86977.27	40000	40000	115000	115000
12505-613-01-05	Prevention Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution (1%)	1	ls	77447.6	77447.58	220000	220000	170000	170000	230000	230000	147992.24	147992.24	249951.4	249951.4	150000	150000
12505-613-01-06	Clearing and Grubbing	1	ls	10658.3	10658.27	477000	477000	180000	180000	2015000	2015000	142913.21	142913.21	275000	275000	3124691.2	3124691.23
12505-613-01-07	Swale Excavation and Grading	89000	sy	4.99	444110	2.7	240300	3.5	311500	0.5	44500	5.49	488610	2	178000	2.5	222500
12505-613-01-08	Furnish and Install Sheeting and Shoring (To Be Removed)	3901	linear foot	248.49	969359.49	49	191149	40	156040	10	39010	211.08	823423.08	100.5	392050.5	101.25	394976.25
12505-613-01-09	Furnish and Install Sheeting and Shoring (To Remain)	625	linear foot	585.96	366225	885	553125	700	437500	987	616875	1704.39	1065243.75	755	471875	1050	656250
12505-613-01-10	Existing Drainage Pipe/Exfiltration Trench Removal & Disposal	5293	linear foot	14.02	74207.86	6.5	34404.5	16	84688	22	116446	75.54	399833.22	15	79395	15	79395
12505-613-01-11	Existing Drainage Structure Removal & Disposal	62	ea	1231.39	76346.18	479	29698	1700	105400	1393	86366	2051.48	127191.76	1195	74909	260	16120
12505-613-01-12	Furnish and Install Ditch Bottom Inlet Type K Structure w/Vertical Bleeder and B	1	ea	7715.51	7715.51	4250	4250	21000	21000	4732	4732	82525.85	82525.85	9814.2	9814.2	8500	8500
12505-613-01-13	Furnish and Install 3.5 ft x 3.5 ft Catch Basin - Round/Square	4	ea	6684.06	26736.24	3423	13692	9500	38000	4963	19852	9995.21	39980.84	5700	22800	4500	18000
12505-613-01-14	Furnish and Install 4 ft Catch Basin - Round/Square	68	each	6971.76	461839.68	3571	242828	9900	673200	5599	380732	5190.37	352945.16	9000	612000	4580	311440
12505-613-01-15	Furnish and Install 5 ft Catch Basin - Round/Square	27	ea	7143.99	192887.73	3925	105975	12800	345600	6000	162000	6309.62	170359.74	9800	264600	5100	137700
12505-613-01-16	Furnish and Install 6 ft Catch Basin - Round/Square	1	ea	8129.82	8129.82	5674	5674	14000	14000	8102	8102	5863.3	5863.3	11000	6000	6000	6000
12505-613-01-17	Furnish and Install 8 ft Catch Basin - Round/Square	1	ea	12995.2	12995.21	10573	10573	22000	22000	17264	17264	18593.55	18593.55	25001.4	25001.4	16200	16200
12505-613-01-18	Furnish and Install 4 ft Manhole - Round/Square	20	each	5937.12	118742.4	3688	73760	9400	188000	6832	136640	6282.27	125645.4	9500	190000	3550	71000
12505-613-01-19	Furnish and Install 5 ft Manhole - Round/Square	39	ea	7251.69	282815.91	4000	156000	11000	429000	8028	313092	7083.67	276263.13	9500	370500	5300	206700
12505-613-01-20	Furnish and Install 6 ft Manhole - Round/Square	17	each	11313.3	192325.42	7460	126820	12500	212500	7846	133382	11383.95	193527.15	11000	187000	7648.78	130029.26
12505-613-01-21	Furnish and Install 7 ft Manhole - Round/Square	2	ea	12537.5	25074.96	9775	19550	19800	39600	15466	30932	12958.56	25917.12	16000	32000	10900	21800
12505-613-01-22	Furnish and Install 8 ft Manhole - Round/Square	22	ea	17399.8	382796.26	12000	264000	25000	550000	23602	519244	20545.43	451999.46	30000	660000	14600	321200
12505-613-01-23	Furnish and Install 9 ft Manhole - Round/Square	3	ea	22200.3	66600.75	14300	42900	24000	72000	29372	89196	33603.96	10081.88	34000	102000	15000	45000
12505-613-01-24	Furnish and Install 10 ft Manhole - Round/Square	8	ea	20206.5	161651.84	17000	136000	38500	308000	35322	282576	37561.74	300493.92	34000	272000	17000	136000
12505-613-01-25	Type C Ditch Bottom Inlet	52	each	4656.98	242162.96	2866	149032	14000	728000	3961	205972	3448.89	179342.28	5001	26052	3000	156000
12505-613-01-26	Type D Ditch Bottom Inlet	10	each	5456.48	54564.8	3700	37000	8500	85000	4438	44380	3846.96	38469.6	5400	54000	4500	45000
12505-613-01-27	Furnish and Install Conflict MH 8 ft - Round/Square	6	each	16232.4	97394.4	21672	130032	27700	166200	50250	301500	28486.55	170919.3	32500	195000	20300	121800
12505-613-01-28	Furnish and Install Conflict MH 10 ft - Round/Square	1	ea	19124.4	19124.44	23222	23222	48600	48600	55000	55000	55210.13	55210.13	31500	31500	24230	24230
12505-613-01-29	Furnish and Install 36 inch End Wall Energy Dissipator	1	ea	24705.6	24705.58	95630	95630	120000	120000	32978	32978	78617.64	78617.64	17000	70000	75000	75000
12505-613-01-30	Furnish and Install 72 inch End Wall Energy Dissipator	1	ea	36379.9	36379.88	217000	217000	261500	261500	83848	83848	224743.06	224743.06	120000	120000	158000	158000
12505-613-01-31	Furnish and Install U-Type End Wall with 42 inch Barrier Wall (12 ft Wide for 8	2	ea	36881.8	73763.52	70700	141400	200000	400000	96123	192246	76409.42	152818.84	46200	92400	140000	280000
12505-613-01-32	Connect Existing Storm Drainage Pipe to New Structure	46	each	7651	351946	1684	77464	3200	147200	2904	133584	199.66	9184.36	600	27600	1600	73600
12505-613-01-33	Furnish and Install Water Quality Structure (12 ft x 18 ft)	2	ea	118429	236857.98	120000	240000	148000	296000	375000	750000	194435.8	388871.6	250000	500000	150000	300000
12505-613-01-34	Furnish and Install Water Quality Structures (Off-Line CDS for 72 inch RCP)	1	ea	268732	268731.63	225000	225000	460000	460000	850000	850000	124103.15	124103.15	350000	350000	375000	375000
12505-613-01-35	Furnish and Install Water Quality Structures (In-Line CDS for 36 inch RCP)	1	ea	88621.7	88621.72	103000	103000	185000	185000	300000	300000	611761.73	611761.73	150000	150000	115000	115000
12505-613-01-36	Furnish and Install Wapro Check Valve (4 inch dia.)	1	ea	2151.1	2151.1	1335	1335	2300	2300	2056	2056	3541.18	3541.18	2500	2500	2400	2400
12505-613-01-37	Furnish and Install Wapro Check Valve (8 inch dia.)	2	ea	3572.73	7145.46	2612	5224	3900	7800	3948	7896	6022.13	12044.26	4000	8000	4100	8200
12505-613-01-38	Furnish and Install Wapro Check Valve (12 inch dia.)	11	ea	5346.02	58806.22	3635	39985	5400	59400	5752	63272	8873.47	97608.17	6000	66000	5630	61930
12505-613-01-39	Furnish and Install Wapro Check Valve (15 inch dia.)	12	each	8782.92	105395.04	6120	73440	8100	97200	9073	108876	11490.05	137880.6	8000	96000	8500	102000
12505-613-01-40	Furnish and Install Wapro Check Valve (18 inch dia.)	1	ea	11322.1	11322.05	7697	7697	9600	9600	11155	11155	14296.09	14296.09	8500	8500	9960	9960
12505-613-01-41	Furnish and Install Wapro Check Valve (24 inch dia.)	1	ea	14807.7	14807.65	11000	11000	12600	12600	14806	14806	17902.05	17902.05	13000	14400	14400	14400
12505-613-01-42	Furnish and Install Wapro Check Valve (36 inch dia.)	2	ea	28473.4	56946.88	20000	40000	22500	45000	25794	51588	27962.33	55924.66	25000	50000	24200	48400
12505-613-01-43	Furnish and Install Masonry Plug (All Sizes)	14	each	4233.51	59269.14	1888	26432	2700	37800	1621	22694	2308.06	32312.84	800	11200	950	13300
12505-613-01-44	Furnish and Install Pollution Retardation Baffle (PRB)	5	ea	419.05	2095.25	1191	5955	1500	7500	2342	11710	2003.74	10018.7	1500	7500	750	3750
12505-613-01-45	Furnish and Install 12 inch DIP Pipe	47	lf	153.93	7234.71	166	7802	255	11985	143	6721	105.58	4962.26	220	10340	152	7144
12505-613-01-46	Furnish and Install 12 inch RCP Pipe	70	linear foot	122.19	8553.3	145	10150	166	11620	118	8260	122.56	8579.2	150	10500	99	6930
12505-613-01-47	Furnish and Install 15 inch RCP Pipe	3157	linear foot	70.24	221747.68	83	262031	65	205205	90	284130	99.85	315226.45	150	473550	100	315700
12505-613-01-48	Furnish and Install 16 inch PVC C-905 Pipe	312	linear foot	190.44	59417.28	138	40566	164	51168	119	37128	153.77	47976.24	250	78000	190	59280
12505-613-01-49	Furnish and Install 18 inch RCP Pipe	5603	linear foot	82.99	464992.97	102	571506	75	420225	76	425828	102.53	574475.59	150	840450	87	487461
12505-613-01-50	Furnish and Install 24 inch DIP Pipe	343	lf	199.14	68305.02	224	76832	245	84035	240	82320	232.87	79874.41	140	48020	206	70658
12505-613-01-51	Furnish and Install 24 inch RCP Pipe	8286	linear foot	117.66	974930.76	131	1085466	106	878316	119	986034	136.31	1129464.66	214	1773204	125	1035750
12505-613-01-52	Furnish and Install 24 inch HDPE Pipe	318	linear foot	114.63	36452.34	59	18762	105	33390	114	36252	122.88	39075.84	150	47700	95	30210
12505-613-01-53	Furnish and Install 36 inch RCP Pipe	1846	linear foot	188.13	347287.98	208	383968	183	337818	176	324896	186.03	343411.38	210	387660	210	387660
12505-613-01-54	Furnish and Install 42 inch RCP Pipe	6	lf	2283.14	13698.84	1295											

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Ric-Man Construction Florida		David Mancini & Sons Inc.		Lanzo		Man Con Inc.		Southern Underground Industries Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.		MCM	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12505-613-01-77	Furnish and Install 12 inch Gate Valve with Valve Box	2	ea	3485.7	6971.4	3500	7000	4200	8400	6161	12322	5027.75	10055.5	5000	10000	3730	7460
12505-613-01-78	Furnish and Install 16 inch Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	ea	8727.41	8727.41	10000	10000	9900	9900	12103	12103	12715.08	12715.08	12500	12500	10300	10300
12505-613-01-79	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Fittings	7	tn	6366.82	44567.74	7500	52500	6900	48300	250	1750	6915.81	48410.67	10000	70000	10800	75600
12505-613-01-80	Furnish and Install Line Stops (6 inch - 8 inch)	4	ea	16001.1	64004.32	7714	30856	5850	23400	7100	28400	13391.36	53565.44	6000	24000	8700	34800
12505-613-01-81	Furnish and Install Line Stops (12 inch - 16 inch)	4	ea	25474.2	101896.72	14867	59468	11900	47600	14528	58112	29054.49	116217.96	11000	44000	13400	53600
12505-613-01-82	Abandon Cap and Grout Existing Water and Force Main (All Sizes)	2243	lf	11.68	26198.24	11.6	26018.8	11	24673	8	17944	12.17	27297.31	20	44860	28.5	63925.5
12505-613-01-83	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pipe Water and Force Main (All Types of Material)	224	lf	57.32	12839.68	12	2688	11	2464	61	13664	33.11	7416.64	30	6720	48	10752
12505-613-01-84	Connect to Existing Main	13	each	2004.18	26054.34	1566	20358	3800	49400	4605	59865	4984.37	64796.81	3000	39000	2270	29510
12505-613-01-85	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	50	ea	1664.65	83232.5	1880	94000	3700	185000	500	25000	6456.51	322825.5	6600	330000	2750	137500
12505-613-01-86	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Pavement (Includes Driveways Sidewalk Pa	1104	sy	13.68	15102.72	18	19872	12	13248	75	82800	106.48	117553.92	15	16560	12	13248
12505-613-01-87	Remove & Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement	31962	square yard	9.2	294050.4	2.4	76708.8	2	63924	1	31962	8.04	256974.48	2	63924	3.5	111867
12505-613-01-88	Furnish and Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk (Includes Compacted Subgrade)	11104	sy	40.37	448268.48	47.5	527440	43	477472	10	111040	41.65	462481.6	30	333120	52	577408
12505-613-01-89	Furnish and Install 6 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk (Includes Compacted Subgrade)	7591	sy	51.03	387368.73	58.3	442555.3	56	425096	10	75910	49	371959	43	326413	72	546552
12505-613-01-90	Mill & Resurface 1 inch Asphalt (SP-9.5) (Within City of Fort Lauderdale ROW)	87062	sy	12.1	1053450.2	9.4	818382.8	20	1741240	11	957682	10.41	906315.42	10.5	914151	13.7	1192749.4
12505-613-01-91	Mill & Resurface 1 inch Asphalt (SP-9.5) (Within FDOT ROW)	3502	sy	18.08	63316.16	15.6	54631.2	22	77044	13	45226	11.82	41394.64	10.5	36771	13.7	47977.4
12505-613-01-92	Furnish and Install Pavement Restoration (Within City Fort Lauderdale ROW)	7653	sy	29.6	226528.8	21.6	165304.8	43	329079	39	298467	42.51	325329.03	52	397956	65	497445
12505-613-01-93	Furnish and Install Pavement Restoration (Within FDOT ROW)	633	sy	27.23	17236.59	32	20256	91	57603	39	24687	56.35	35669.55	52	32916	85	53805
12505-613-01-94	Furnish and Install Full Roadway Reconstruction (2 inch Asphalt 8 inch Limerock	20993	sy	38.93	817257.49	33	692769	45	944685	33	692769	34.61	726567.73	30.55	641336.15	45	944685
12505-613-01-95	Remove & Replace New Asphalt Speed Hump per City Standards	5	ea	5546.41	27732.05	5961	29805	4500	22500	3989	19945	4116.37	20581.85	4500	22500	5000	25000
12505-613-01-96	Furnish and Install Concrete/Asphalt Apron for Drainage Structures	163	each	587.28	95726.64	554	90302	500	81500	365	59495	398.14	64896.82	1050	171150	800	130400
12505-613-01-97	Remove & Replace Type 2 Curb	1650	lf	32.73	54004.5	24	39600	21	34650	15	24750	36.87	60835.5	20	33000	24	39600
12505-613-01-98	Remove & Replace Type 2 F Gutter	200	lf	29.2	5840	40	8000	28	5600	22	4400	94.56	18912	22.5	4500	40	8000
12505-613-01-99	Remove & Replace Valley Gutter/Drop Curb	165	lf	25.66	4233.9	37	6105	35	5775	20	3300	83.81	13828.65	23	3795	40	6600
12505-613-01-100	Furnish and Install Permeable Pavement Section (Includes Pavers Geogrid Geotex	920	sy	125.35	115322	83.5	76820	90	82800	101	92920	59.59	54822.8	89	81880	126	115920
12505-613-01-101	Furnish & Install Asphalt Driveways (1 inch thick SP-9.5 Asphalt including 6 inc	8256	sy	43.4	358310.4	37	305472	33	272448	17	140352	62.48	515834.88	30	247680	50	412800
12505-613-01-102	Furnish & Install 6 inch Concrete Driveways (including 12 inch compacted subgrd	753	sy	66.75	50262.75	58.5	44050.5	58	43674	54	40662	73.5	55345.5	42	31626	77	57981
12505-613-01-103	Furnish & Install Stamped Concrete Driveways (6 inch thick Stamped Concrete incl	2126	sy	96.36	204861.36	90	191340	101	214726	13	27638	63.7	135426.2	82	174332	82	174332
12505-613-01-104	Furnish & Install Driveways (Pavers - 1" sandbed 4" limerock base 12" compac	1012	acre	114.68	116056.16	85	86020	100	101200	169	171028	55.13	55791.56	90	91080	253	256036
12505-613-01-105	Type B Stabilization	3052	square yard	3	9156	6.3	19227.6	6	18312	3	9156	2.45	7477.4	10	30520	13	39676
12505-613-01-106	Optional Base Base Group 10	3307	square yard	18.61	61543.27	34.5	114091.5	16	52912	15	49605	17.15	56715.05	15	49605	20	66140
12505-613-01-107	SuperPave A.C. (9.5) (Traffic C) 1 Inch (2 lifts)	3588	square yard	22.02	79007.76	22	78936	27	96876	18	64584	17.21	61749.48	10	35880	24	86112
12505-613-01-108	Embankment Restoration / Regrading / Stabilization / Resodding	1000	sy	18.29	18290	18	18000	9	9000	31	31000	21.98	21980	10	10000	9	9000
12505-613-01-109	Restoration of Existing Irrigation System	600	ea	414.45	248670	186	111600	150	90000	340	204000	39.32	23592	350	210000	5	3000
12505-613-01-110	Furnish and Install Plantings (Shrubs Small Trees Flowers etc.)	600	ea	29.6	17760	42	25200	150	90000	25	15000	245.01	147006	300	180000	405	243000
12505-613-01-111	Trim Existing Tree	600	ea	236.83	142098	239	143400	150	90000	175	105000	245.01	147006	300	300000	10	6000
12505-613-01-112	Tree Relocation / Replacement	100	ea	1776.21	177621	358	358000	1500	1500000	250	25000	39201	39201	3000	300000	4100	410000
12505-613-01-113	Ditch Clearing of Vegetation along Canal	1250	lf	94.67	118337.5	7.7	9625	5	6250	116	145000	18.51	23137.5	25	31250	200	250000
12505-613-01-114	Removal of Existing Mangroves	3500	sf	4.44	15540	3	10500	2	7000	3	10500	1.72	6020	6	21000	5	17500
12505-613-01-115	Furnish and Install Sod (St Augustine for irrigated areas and Bahia sod)	89000	sy	5.92	526880	3	267000	5	445000	3	267000	3.98	354220	5	445000	3.8	338200
12505-613-01-116	Replacement of Signing and Markings	1	lump sum	41444.85	41444.85	69000	69000	110000	52769	52769	88855.33	88855.33	50000	50000	40000	40000	
12505-613-01-117	Unforeseen conflicts - Replacement of Existing Water Services	300	ea	727.17	218151	350	105000	450	135000	545	163500	1958.48	587544	1900	570000	2700	810000
12505-613-01-118	Unforeseen conflicts - Replacement of Existing Sanitary Sewer Laterals	150	ea	600.48	90072	1600	240000	375	56250	394	59100	1940.96	291144	1600	240000	2000	300000
12505-613-01-119	Excavation in Rock	1292	lf	10	12920	100	129200	4	5168	1	1292	99.08	128011.36	70	90440	5	6460
12505-613-01-120	Remove and Dispose of Existing Guardrail	210	lf	3.55	745.5	8.5	1785	6	1260	7	1470	9.24	1940.4	10	2100	7	1470
12505-613-01-121	Furnish and Install Guardrail per FDOT Standards (2020 -2021) with anchors TL-	1200	lf	29.6	35520	127.5	153000	32	38400	35	42000	73.5	88200	50	60000	37	44400
12505-613-01-122	Removal & Replacement of Existing Gate (Chainlink PVC)	4	each	2960.35	11841.4	3000	12000	1750	7000	2026	8104	2671.8	10687.2	2000	8000	4040	16160
12505-613-01-123	Removal & Replacement of Existing Fence (Chainlink PVC)	150	linear foot	88.81	13321.5	42	6300	61	9150	61	9150	53.74	8061	50	7500	34	5100
12505-613-01-124	Remove/Relocate/Replace Decorative Walls Gates Masonry Fencing	2500	lf	177.62	444050	60	150000	80	200000	10	25000	61.25	153125	52	130000	7	17500
12505-613-01-125	Furnish and Install Conflict MH 12 feet x 6 feet	1	each	22332.4	22332.36	30000	30000	39000	65000	65000	52500	52500	40000	40000	50000	50000	
12505-613-01-126	Furnish and Install Conflict MH 15 feet x 5 feet	1	each	23329.5	23329.51	42000	42000	43000	43000	75000	75000	47608.04	47608.04	40000	40000	52000	52000
12505-613-01-127	Furnish and Install Water Quality Structures (In-Line CDS for 24 inches RCP)	1	each	64703.8	64703.83	70000	70000	103000	103000	200000	200000	196448.74	196448.74	150000	150000	97000	97000
12505-613-01-128	Furnish and Install 14 inches x 23 inches Elliptical RCP Pipe	43	linear foot	95.78	4118.54	179.5	7718.5	140	6020	95	4085	101.42	4361.06	220	9460	185	7955
12505-613-01-129	Furnish and Install New Fire Hydrant	1	each	7307.49	7307.49	5732	5732	6700	6700	12000	12000	7806.1	7806.1	8000	8000	8760	8760
12505-613-01-130	Furnish and Install Root Barrier	4979	linear foot	2.96	14737.84	14.5	72195.5	11	54769	14	69706	12.01	59797.79	15	74685	25	124475
				22,093,981.79		22,184,196.60		22,907,112.00		24,194,340.00		24,433,241.24		24,995,140.17		27,092,000.00	